

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1206

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1132 of the House Journal and pages 869 and 870 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1206 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "39-16-38" with "39-08-20.2"

Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "to provide a penalty;"

Page 1, line 11, replace "39-16-38" with "39-08-20.2"

Page 1, line 13, replace "**39-16-38**" with "**39-08-20.2**"

Page 1, line 13, after "**insurance**" insert "**- Report - Penalty**"

Page 1, line 14, replace "financial responsibility as defined in this chapter" with "the requirement of a motor vehicle liability policy under section 39-08-20"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Special" with "However, special"

Page 1, line 15, after the underscored period insert "Failure to provide satisfactory evidence of liability coverage required under this section within ten days after a police officer has requested evidence of liability coverage is an infraction punishable solely by a fine of one hundred fifty dollars for a first violation and is an infraction punishable solely by a fine of three hundred dollars for a second or subsequent violation in three years. A municipal court or district court shall make a report of a violation of this section to the secretary of state for any special mobile equipment owned or operated by a contractor licensed under chapter 43-07."

Renumber accordingly